and sanctioned as may be necessary from the appropriate authorities or bodies, the existing 
relevant clauses of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and are hereby 
substituted as follows: 

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 52,51,00,000 (Fifty Two Crores and 
Fifty One Lac only) divided into 52,51,00,000 (Fifty Two Crores and Fifty One Lac) equity 
Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rs. One) each.”  

By Order of the Board of Directors 
For GOLD LINE INTERNATIONAL FINVEST LTD 

Sd/- 
Place: New Delhi                                                    Mahendra Singh 
Date: 15/07/2014                           Director

[...]

15/07/2014                                    Director 

DIN: 06437665 

mailto:beetal@rediffmail.com
mailto:beetal@rediffmail.com

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE 

COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

ITEM NO. 4 & 5 

At present, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 52,51,00,000 (Fifty Two Crore 
and Fifty One Lac only) and the nominal face values of the Equity Share of the Company is Rs. 
10 per Equity Share of the Company and are listed on BSE Limited and Delhi Stock Exchange 
Limited. With a view to broad base the investor base by encouraging the participation of the